Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
◆ Features
1、Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent
shock resistance and damage-free durability；
2、Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux
and Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI)；
3、Low DCR decreases power loss, small and slim
take up less PCB real estate；

graphic cards；
5、Portable gaming devices, personal navigation
systems, personal multimedia devices；
6、Automotive systems
7、Telecomm base stations
◆ Dimensions
(1) Series Type
(2) Dimension：A×B×C
(3) Material Code
(4) Inductance：2R2=2.2μH 100=10µH
(5) Inductance Tolerance：M=±20%,N=±30%
(6) Company Code
(7) Packaging：Tape Carrier Package
Recommended Land Pattern
Series A B C D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
SLW252010S 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.0Max. 0.8±0.2 2.0±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.80 0.85 2.0
Pb
SLW 252010 S 2R2 M S T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Unit:mm

◆ Specification
Part Number
Inductance
@100KHz,1V
(uH)
DC
Resistance(Ω)
Saturation
Current(A)
Heat Rating
Current(A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
DCR Isat Irms
SLW252010S Series
SLW252010SR24NST 0.24±30% 0.034 0.026 3.60 4.40 2.75 3.00
SLW252010SR33NST 0.33±30% 0.040 0.033 3.60 4.30 2.45 2.70
SLW252010SR47NST 0.47±30% 0.044 0.035 2.80 3.20 2.40 2.60
SLW252010SR68NST 0.68±30% 0.062 0.051 2.75 3.10 2.10 2.35
SLW252010S1R0MST 1.0±20% 0.080 0.066 2.05 2.50 1.85 2.05
SLW252010S1R5MST 1.5±20% 0.108 0.085 1.70 2.05 1.55 1.70
SLW252010S2R2MST 2.2±20% 0.150 0.132 1.50 1.75 1.35 1.50
SLW252010S3R3MST 3.3±20% 0.228 0.173 1.10 1.35 1.05 1.20
SLW252010S4R7MST 4.7±20% 0.330 0.248 1.00 1.15 0.90 1.00
SLW252010S5R6MST 5.6±20% 0.480 0.310 0.90 1.05 0.80 0.90
SLW252010S6R8MST 6.8±20% 0.480 0.438 0.80 0.95 0.72 0.80
SLW252010S8R2MST 8.2±20% 0.572 0.440 0.73 0.85 0.69 0.78
SLW252010S100MST 10±20% 0.600 0.500 0.65 0.75 0.65 0.75
SLW252010S150MST 15±20% 1.050 0.710 0.50 0.55 0.45 0.50
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient.
2. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
3. Irms :DC current that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C).